1-	Applicant Name GM 27 LLC
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) The Lost Draft
3-	Address for Proposed License 177 Hudson Street a/k/a 27 Vestry Street New York, New York 10013
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation Sunday: 8am-9pm; Mon-Thurs:7am-10pm; Fri: 7am-12am; Sat: 8am-12am
	4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? Ground floor
	4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? No.
5-	Square Footage of Location 1500 square feet
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc) Cafe/Tavern with work and meeting space
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) On-Premises Liquor.
	7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) New
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No No.
9-	Type of Music? ☐ Live ☑ Recorded ☐ DJ
10-	Volume of Music? Description of Sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)
	☐ Other
11-	Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? N/A
12-	- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.

I, Dana Li		Community Board				
located at	27 Vestry Street aka 1'	as a qualified representat				
					w York, agree to	
care romowing	supulations for the app	licant's Method of Operat	ion for their <u>On-pro</u>	emises liquor	license	
(1) My hours understand th	of operation will be 7/10 is to mean that all patrons	AM-10PM Monday  will be cleared from the est	hursday and 7AM - ablishment at the speci	11:30PM Fri	day – Saturday (I	
	rate a full-service restaura	nt, (please describe type of			k and hour(s) before closing,	
(3) I will inst	tall soundproofing (please	describe type and locations)				
	ve: DJs □Yes ☑No Live vents □Yes ☑No	music □Yes ☑No Record			ng OYes Wo	
(5) Volume of is not backgr	of all music, events or per round music.	formances will be at backgro	und levels only. If it can	n be heard outsid	le, or by neighbors, it	
(7) I will have		by 10pm Sun-Thurs and 11:30 ods and services during the h		have French doo	rs or windows.	
(8) I will em	ploy a doorman/security p	ersonnel on the following da	ys and hours: 5pm till	closing all days	s of the week.	
(9) I will act	ively manage crowds con	gregating on the street at nigh	nt, to minimize disturba	nces to residents	. 🗵	
(10) I will no Community		alteration to the method of o	peration agreed to by th	is stipulation wi	thout first notifying	
(11) I will no	ot apply for a sidewalk car	é license until at least a year	after beginning operation	on. Mayes 🗆 No		
(12) I will co	onspicuously post this stip	ulation form beside my liquo	r license inside of my b	usiness. 🛛		
(13) I confirm (14) I will (a		lations from previous establi	shments for which I hav	e served as a pri	incipal.	
8AM-9Pl	M on Sundays. Food se	m 7AM-10PM Monday -7 rvice hours will be the san nd at 10PM Monday-Thur	ne as the hours of ope	ration. Bar ser	vice hours will begin at	
** Agreestablish		ersonnel to avoid any unw	elcome behavior such	as loitering ou	atside the	
(15) Reside the above-st	nts may contact the manag	er/owner at the below number f necessary in order to mining	r. Complaints will be ac nize my establishment's	ldressed immedi impact on my n	ately and I will revisit eighbors.	
Name:	Dana Li		Phone Number:			
Alternate Co	ontact:		Phone Numb	er:		
I hereby cer	tify that the information	provided above is truthful	and accurate based u	pon my person	al belief KIMBERLY AND	
	and-		8/18	20	Al helief KIMBERLY ANNE Registration No. 02SU Commission Expires Augustation	SUMM OF NEW
Signed			Dated		Qualified in Queens Commission Expires Augu	County st 4, 2022
Sworn to this	18 <sup>th</sup> day of A	ugust 2020	Limbely	A Sum	DUSSION TO NYS EXECUT	
		Notary	Public (	MODERNIZED !	howard in Mis Excra	202.

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents.

Rev. 12/18

1-	Applicant Name 107 Greenwich Inc.
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) <b>N/A</b>
3-	Address for Proposed License  107 Greenwich St., 18th Floor New York, NY 10006
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation  M-W: 8am-11pm; Th-Sat: 8am-12am; Sun: 7am-6pm*  (for outdoor area: M-Sat: 8am-10pm; Sun: 8am-6pm*)  4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on?  18th  *Sunday alcohol service begins at 10am
5-	4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? <b>Terrace</b> Square Footage of Location <b>7,619 sq. ft.</b>
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)  Club/tenant amenity space for building tenants and the employees, leadership, and vestrymen of Trinity Church
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) Full liquor
	7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) <b>New</b>
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No <b>No</b>
9-	Type of Music? \( \mathbb{\text{Live}}^* \) Recorded \( \mathbb{\text{D}} \) DJ*  *For rare, special events only
10-	Volume of Music? A Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)  *On the terrace: small speakers programmed for projecting spoken word and ambient, low-level background music (i.e., minimum amplification of speakers); no subwoofers inside or outside
11-	Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? At a louver on building's facade
12-	Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses <b>N/A</b>

This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.

#### Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

	I, Robert Sokol , as a qualified representative of 107 Greenwich Inc.
	located at 107 Greenwich Street, 18th Floor , New York, New York, agree to
	the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their <u>club liquor</u> license
*	(1) My hours of operation will beSunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
	(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): private club for building tenants and
	employees, leadership and vestrymen of church with full food service until hour(s) before closing.
	(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) <u>double-paned insulated windows and</u>
	spray-on soundproofing insulation in ceiling and flooring
	(4) I will have: DJs WYes \( \text{No} \) Live music \( \text{WYes} \) \( \text{No} \) Recorded Music \( \text{WYes} \) \( \text{No} \) Dancing \( \text{WYes} \) \( \text{No} \)
	Promoted events Tyes No Cover fee events Tyes No Scheduled performances Yes No
	(5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
	(6) I will close all doors and windows by <u>6pm</u> Sun-Thurs and <u>10pm</u> <u>Fri-Sat.</u> Mall will not have French doors or windows.
	(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of 7am-9am
	(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours: Building security 24/7
	(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.
	(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1.
	(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. Wayes No
	(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
	(13) I confirm that I have violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.
	(14) I will (additionally):
	<ul> <li>Hours of operation and food service hours will be from 8AM-11PM Monday through Wednesday, 8AM-12AM</li> <li>Thursday through Saturday, and 7AM-6PM on Sundays. Bar service hours will be from 8AM to 11PM Monday through Wednesday, 8AM to 12AM Thursday through Saturday, and 10AM to 6PM on Sundays</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Roll out a trash removal guideline for the 18th floor to ensure best practices of trash removal from the 18th floor amenity space</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>The applicant intends to have the in-house director of security oversee security for the entire building</li> </ul>
6	<ul> <li>There will not be recorded background music or non-musical entertainment in the form of spoken word or single panel speakers on the terrace</li> </ul>
	(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
	Name: Phone Number: 917 790 529
	Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
	I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
_	KETSIA MCCLEASE Electronic Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia Registration No. 327724
	Signed My Commission Expires Apr 30, 2023
	Sworn to this 10 day of August 2020 August 2020 August 2020

Notary Public

1-	Applicant Name
	WTC Tower 1 LLC and Legends Hospitality, LLC
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)
	TBD
3-	Address for Proposed License  One World Trade Center, 64th Floor New York, NY 10007
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation
	7 Days a week- 7:00AM - 1:00 AM 4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? 64th Floor
	4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage?
5-	No Square Footage of Location 17, 016
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)  Catering
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) On Premies Full Liquor 7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) New application.
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No No.
9-	Type of Music? ☑ Live ☑ Recorded ☑ DJ
	Volume of Music? ☑ Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)
	☐ Other
11-	Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to?  N/A- no exhaust.
12-	Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses Please see attached rider.

This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.

DocuSign Envelope ID: F989B714-A069-4FE5-AC47-87EA2728F56D

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

<sub>I,</sub> David Neil	, as a qualified representative of W	TC Tower 1 LLC a	nd Legends Hospitality, LLC			
located at One World Trade Ce	, as a qualified representative of Winter, 64th Floor	, New Yo	ork, New York, agree to			
the following stipulations for the ap	oplicant's Method of Operation for th	eir Catering Esta	lblishment license			
	Sunday – Thursday and significant significant significant will be cleared from the establishment.					
(2) I will operate a full-service restau	rant, (please describe type of restaurant	: N/A Catering	Establishment			
	with t					
(3) I will install soundproofing (pleas	e describe type and locations)N	one				
(4) I will have: DIs <b>V</b> Yes □No Liv	e music Yes No Recorded Music	Myes □No	—————————————————————————————————————			
	Cover fee events Tyes No		duled performances □Yes □Yo			
	rformances will be at background levels		•			
(6) I will close all doors and windows	s bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat	. 省 I will not have F	rench doors or windows.			
(7) I will have delivery of supplies, go	oods and services during the hours of					
(8) I will employ a doorman/security	personnel on the following days and ho	urs. Royal 1 Manage	ement LLC Security 24/7.			
	ngregating on the street at night, to mini					
	n alteration to the method of operation a					
(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk ca	(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation.   ✓Yes □No					
(12) I will conspicuously post this sti	pulation form beside my liquor license i	nside of my business	s. 🗵			
(13) I confirm that I have No violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.						
(14) I will (additionally):						
service hours will be from 8AM	od service hours will be from 7AM to 1AM all days of the week except oon and after 11PM. Closing hours	for Sundays when	no sales of alcoholic			
** Have live music including jazz, string, acoustic, acapella and amplified						
	ger/owner at the below number. Complain if necessary in order to minimize my estimates and the complex of the c					
Name:Delfin Ortiz	Phon	e Number:	832-217-0733			
Alternate Contact:  Spencer Cohn		Phone Number:	646-995-8492			
	n provided above is truthful and accu	rate based upon m				
David Mil		8/7/2020	MARIE LUNIE JEAN BATARI Notary Public			
Signed		Dated	Kings County			
Sworn to this 7 day of A	August Marie Lunie	Jean Batard	State of New York Commission Expires 4/23/2022			
Sworn to this day 01	CAFC2374A8F048D Notary Public		01JE6374323			

1- Applicant Name Lavide Possi	
2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) OSTERIA DEI PORTO INC, DBA OSTERIA DEI PORTO	ò
3- Address for Proposed License  212 Front Street	
4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation	
4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? Basement, 15T+ 2M	9
4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? $\bigvee \bigcirc$	
5- Square Footage of Location \600	
6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)	
7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)	
7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change)	
8- Sidewalk Café? Yes No	
9- Type of Music? Live Recorded DJ	
10-Volume of Music? Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)	
Other	
11- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? Existing (Roof)	
12- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses	
EL OSTERIA PIEMONTE CORPORATION GO THOMPSON ST MMY,	10012
This Liquor License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one week prior to the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is superseded by that described in the final stipulation sheet that will be agreed upon by the applicant and the Licensing and Permits Committee of Community Board 1.  1. OSTERIA 106 LTD 53 W 106 LST M 10025  XAI XAI WINE BAR 369 W 51 ST M 10018  BRAII RESTAURANT 329 W 51 ST M 10018	15 10034

I. DAVDE	POGGI	Community Board 1 Li as a qualified representative	of Ost	eria Del Porto Inc	
located at	richt street			New York, New York, agree	, to
the following stipu	lations for the appl	cant's Method of Operation	for their On-pr	emises liquor	license
(1) My hours of ope understand this to n	eration will be See	Sunday - Thurs will be cleared from the establi t. (please describe type of restr	sday and See shannent at the specaurant):	Italian restaurant	
(3) I will install sou	ndproofing (please d	escribe type and locations)	with full food serv	vice until hour(s) before	closing.
(4) I will have: DJs Promoted events C	Yes No Live n	usic Tyes No Recorded N	Music Myes □No	Scheduled performances	es No
is not background m	usic, events or perforusic.	rmances will be at background	levels only. If it o	an be heard outside, or by neigh	nbors, it
		Sun-Thurs and	Fri-Sat. XI will no	ot have French doors or window	vs.
(7) I will have delive	ery of supplies, good M Monday through	5 and services during the hour	s of	A hard I forcet doors of the	
		sonnel on the following days	and hours:	NIA	
(9) I will actively ma	anage crowds congre	gating on the street at night, to	o minimize disturb	pances to residents.	
(10) I will not apply Community Board 1		teration to the method of oper	ation agreed to by	this stipulation without first n	otifying
11) I will not apply	for a sidewalk café l	icense until at least a year after	er beginning oper	ation. Tyes ONo	
12) I will conspicuo	usly post this stipula	ation form beside my liquor li	cense inside of m	y business. 🛛	
13) I confirm that I h	nave NO violat	ions from previous establishm	nents for which I	have served as a principal.	
14) I will (additional	ly):				
HAM-IAM TI	ursday through F		urdays, and 12P	onday through Wednesday, M-12AM on Sundays. Bar s from 12PM-10PM	service
(15) Residents may the above-stated met	contact the manager/ shod of operation if r	owner at the below number. Caecessary in order to minimize	Complaints will be my establishmen	addressed immediately and I t's impact on my neighbors.	will revisi
Name: <u>NAV</u>	INE POG	61	Phone Number:	917294	378
Alternate Contact:					
	at the information r	rovided above is truthful an	Phone Nun	nber:	
1	$\mathcal{A}$	ovided ablive is truthful an	d accurate based		
Signed	the My	H 2020	Dated	104/20	
Sworn to this	day of Tue	NOT ZUZU	II and		•
		Notary Pul	one		

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-men ioned appropriate stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents.

Notary

HAKEEM A QASIM<sub>2/18</sub>
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01QA6338889
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Mar 21, 2024